FORM P	ro-1595 REC	60 - 1999 MM MM MM	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	4.26.99	MMMMM 024397		Attorney Docket No	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema		ord the attached origina	l documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.			
	Jonathan H. Orchard-Webb	150	Name: Mitel Corporation	on	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		375 3	Internal Address:		
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger		Street Address: 350 L	egget Drive,	
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other		City: Kanata, Ontario C	Canada K2K 2W7	
Execution Date: April 20, 1999		Additio	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes X No		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/246,839		Patent No.(s)		
	Additional number	ers attached?	Yes X No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applic patents involved:		
	Name: <u>Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr.</u>				
	Internal Address: <u>LAUBSCHER & LAUBSCHER</u>	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 X Enclosed		
	Street Address: 745 South 23rd Street, Suite 300			be charged to deposit account	
	City: Arlington State: Virginia ZIP: 22202	8.	Deposit account number	er: 12-0605	
		(Attach	duplicate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit account)	
		USE THIS SP	ACE		
01 F	C:581 40.00 8P				
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is original document.		rue and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of the	

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 9909 FRAME: 0962

Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr., Reg. No. 28,233

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jonathan H. Orchard-Webb, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at Lindisfarme, Catbrook, Chepstow, Gwent, Wales NP6 6NA United Kingdom, have invented certain improvements in SPARK GAP FOR HIGH VOLTAGE INTEGRATED CIRCUIT ELECTROSTATIC DISCHARGE PROTECTION for which I have

[x]	executed concurrently herewith	an application for United	d States Letters patent
[]	filed U.S. application S/N	on	; and

WHEREAS, Mitel Corporation, a corporation of Canada, having a place of business at 350 Legget Drive, P.O. Box 13089, Kanata, Ontario, Canada K2K 2W7, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Jonathan H. Orchard-Webb, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Mitel Corporation, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in said patent application, as well as to any patent application thereon that has been or may be filed in any country foreign to the United States, and to any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application thereon that has been or may be filed in the United States or any other country; and

I agree that I will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions.

- 1 -

Said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Mitel Corporation, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr., Lawrence E. Laubscher, Sr., and Robert J. Lasker, attorneys of record, are hereby granted the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark office for recordation of this document.

Jallachaud Webs.

Jonathan H. Orchard-Webb

Executed this 20th day of April 1999.

- 2 -

RECORDED: 04/26/1999